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366 Washington Street
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Calendar of Events - Winter, 2019-20 

Regular Services: 
The Act of Consecration of Man The Sunday Service for Children
Sundays, 11:00 am, followed by potluck refreshments Sundays, 10:30 am
Thursdays, 8:15 am, Dec. 5, 12, 19; Jan. 16, 23, 30. Feb. 6, 20, 27    Jan. 5, 19; Feb. 2.

Special Events and Services: 
Advent
Sunday, Dec. 1 - Advent begins.

Sunday, Dec. 8 - The Birth of Christ Within, an Exploration in Art, with Andrew Linnell at 1 pm.

Sunday, Dec. 22 - Preparing our sanctuary for the Christmas season, beginning at 12:45 pm. Many 
hands make light work — please come and help us make everything beautiful!

Christmas
Wednesday, Dec. 25, Christmas Day:

Midnight Act of Consecration of Man - 12:00 am
Sunrise Act of Consecration of Man - 7:30 am
Potluck breakfast with eggs, coffee, etc. - 9:00 am
Christmas Day Act of Consecration of Man - 10:30 am
The Christmas Service for Children - 11:40 am — please RSVP to Rev. Hildreth

Holy Nights Services and Studies: 
The 12 Senses and our Experience of the Act of Consecration of Man 

Wednesday, Dec. 25 10:30 am service Introduction to the Theme
Thursday, Dec. 26 10:00 am service Sense of Life
Friday, Dec. 27 10:00 am service Sense of Movement
Saturday, Dec. 28 10:00 am service Sense of Touch
Sunday, Dec. 29 11:00 am service Sense of Balance
Monday, Dec. 30 10:00 am service Sense of Taste
Tuesday, Dec. 31 10:00 am service Sense of Smell
Wednesday, Jan. 1 10:00 am service Sense of Sight
Thursday, Jan. 2 10:00 am service Sense of Warmth
Friday, Jan. 3 10:00 am service Sense of Hearing
Saturday, Jan. 4 10:00 am service Sense of Word
Sunday, Jan. 5 11:00 am service Sense of Ego; Setting up the chapel for Epiphany
Epiphany, Mon, Jan. 6 10:00 am service Sense of Thought



Epiphany
Monday, Jan. 6 - Epiphany Day. Service at 10 am followed by a study about The Sense of Thought 

and the Act of Consecration of Man with Rev. Lisa Hildreth.

Sunday, Jan. 12 - Our Altar Painting — Conversation with the Artist, Jason Healy, about the Purpose 
of Paintings at 12:45 pm.

Sunday, Jan. 19 - Board Meeting after the service and potluck, beginning at 1 pm. Guests are 
welcome to attend the first part of the meeting.

February
Monday - Friday, Feb. 10 to 14 - Rev. Hildreth teaches at the Seminary. No weekday service.

Sunday, Feb. 16 - The Black Madonna. Talk given by Stephanie Georgieff from the Los Angeles 
Christian Community at 1 pm. Donation requested.

Children’s Program (Grades 1-8): 
Religious Instruction - 9:45 am. Children’s Service - 10:30 am. 

Dec. 25 (Christmas Service at 11:40 am); Jan. 5, 19; Feb. 2.

Wilton, NH Congregation: 
Rev. Lisa Hildreth will visit our New Hampshire congregation on: Dec. 14, Jan. 18, Feb. 22.

Location: Pine Hill Waldorf School, 77 Pine Hill Drive, Wilton, NH 03086.
For more information: call Scott and Barbara Johnson at 603-654-1528.

Rockport, ME Congregation: 
Rev. Lisa Hildreth will visit our Maine congregation on Fri and Sat, Jan. 24/25. 

(snow dates Jan 31, Feb. 1)
New Location: Rudolf Steiner Arts Studio, 491 US Rte 1, Freeport, ME 04032
For more information: call Pat Chanterelle at 207-846-0587.

Priests: 
Community Priest: Rev. Lisa Hildreth, 717-333-6917; lahildreth@yahoo.com

Associated Priest: Rev. Julia Polter, full-time Chaplain at Brigham and Woman’s Hospital, Boston;
cell # 860-634-3545; jpolter@bwh.harvard.edu or jpboston@verizon.net

The work of the Christian Community is entirely supported by the contributions of you, its members and friends. 
Our heartfelt thanks goes out to all of you for help in supporting our community.

Contributions can be mailed to: The Christian Community, 366 Washington St. Brookline, MA 02445
or made via PayPal or credit card on our website: thechristiancommunity.org/boston


